P6002359				
Marin Po , 2000 Ilo mumar		OFFICE USE ONLY		
		()	1.36.66.65.62.537.445.10 1.71720130.562.1440.10 4.444.3162.101.1.404.4383	47
CORPORATION NAM 1	on Name)	(Document #)	V 195 V	
	ck up time /ill waitPhotocopy	Certified Copy	FILED	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		IO: 27 AIE Naba	11 21
Profit	Amendment			•
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer	/Director	0	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		5	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal			:
Other	Merger	A		•
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	Director The sector		;
	Reinstatement		N ADD 1 1 1995	•
184, 42,004,611	Trademark	Examiner's	N APR 1 1 1995	
CR2E031(10/92)	Other			



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 19, 1995

MARVIN POPKIN 2200 S.W. 84TH AVENUE MIRAMAR, FL 33025

SUBJECT: LAKEVIEW MARKETING GROUP INC. Ref. Number: W95000001273

We have received your document for LAKEVIEW MARKETING GROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not teen filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

The document must include original signatures.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 595A00002175

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

25 HR 11 ED

OP

THE UNDERSTONED SUBSCRIBERS TO THESE ARTICLEST OF INCORPORATION, BACH COMPETENT AS AN INCORPORATE PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0201, FLORIDA STATUTES, DESIRING TO ASSOCIATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORMING A CORPORATION, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 607, FLORIDA GENERAL CORPORATION ACT, AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA PROVIDING FOR THE FORMATION, LIABILITIES, PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES OF A CORPORATION FOR PROFIT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE I. NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation is and shall be:

LAKVICED Markie Fing (GROUP INC

AJATICLE II. GENERAL PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The general purpose for which this Corporation is being initially organized are as follows:

 The transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized to transact under Chapter 607, Florida General Corporation Act;

ARTICLE III. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and place of business of the corporation, with the privilege of having additional offices at other places within the state of Florida, and within or without the United States of America shall be at:

2206 SW 54 th due Miramon 71 33025

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered office of the Corporation and its initial registered agent shall be:

2500 SW SHM due Doke they. Archen,

AKTICLE V. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of the number of Directors serving on the Initial Board of Directors. The number of Directors. The number of Directors of the Corporation may be changed from the number of Directors serving on the initial Board of Directors at any time by affirmative vote of a majority of the stockholders. The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be two (2) and the name and address of cach person who is to serve as a member thereof is as follows:

Marvini Kopken. TTO PALM Bughans, Mum th 33138. SICICK

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time shall be 500 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value. There shall be only one class of shares.

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of each incorporator are as follows;

1

166

ARTICLE VIIL PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS OF STOCKHOLDERS

Every stockholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof, at the price at which it is offered to others.

AKTICLE IX. REMOVAL OF COMMITTEES

Any or all Directors may be removed in accordance with provisions of Section 607.0808 Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE X. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES

The Board of Directors, by Resolution, adopted by a majority of the full Board of Directors, may designate from among its members, an executive committee and one or more committees, each of which to the extent provided in such Resolution shall have and may exercise all of the authority of the Board Directors, except such acts set forth in Section 607.0825, Florida Statutes.

ARTICI, E.XI. ACTION BY DIRECTORS WITHOUT A MEETING

Any action which may be taken at a meeting of the Directors or a committee thereof, may be taken without a meeting, provided that a consent in writing setting forth the action so to be taken, signed by all of the Directors or all of the members of the Committee, as the case may be, is filed in the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors or of the committee. Such consent shall have the same effect as a unanimous vole.

ARTICLEXII. AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended at any time in accordance with the provisions of Section 607, 1002, Plorida Statutes.

ARTICLE XIII. GENERAL POWERS

This Corporation shall have all powers which a Corporation of this nature, under the laws of the State of Florida, may legally exercise, including, but not limited to, all of those powers enumerated and set forth in Section 607,0302, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE XIV. OFFICERS

The Officers of this Corporation shall consist of a President, Vice President, Secretary, and a Treasurer, each of whom shall be elected by the Board of Directors in the manner and at the time prescribed in the Hy-Laws of this Corporation. Such other officers and assistant officers and agents, as may be deemed necessary, may be elected or appointed by the Board of Directors or chosen in such other manner as may be prescribed by the By-Laws. Any two or more officers may be held by the same person.

ARTICLE XV. DURATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law; corporate existence shall commence upon the filing of these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION by the Department of State.

IN WITNESS WITEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seat on this C/ day of

State of Florida County of B. Ward

Incorporato

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL TIELEN J LUMI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC217704 MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG 1,19%

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF HUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE <u>NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY DE SURVED</u>.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Plorida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act First, THAT, LAKE U. C. MAR., Proc. TNC, desiring to organize under the

Incorporation, at the City of Muzmat, Brace and County. State of Plorida, has named December (<u>Anchore</u>, located at <u>December</u>) State of Plorida, has named agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act, relative to keeping open said office.

FILED B5 APR 11 AN 10:27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLANDA